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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1074718
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fllled

OPERATOR: License # 33382
Keith F. Walker Qil & Gas Co., LLC

219 STANLEY ST
PO BOX 1725

Name:

Address 1.

Address 2:

AP No, 15, 15119-21300-00-00

Spot Description: C-NE of SWi4

- -NESW gec 20 tp 31 s r 30 O
1980

City: _ARDMORE

Zip: 73401

State: OK + 8305
Danyelle Barksdale

223-1575

Contact Person:
Phone: (580 )

CONTRACTOR: License #_2822
Val Energy. Inc.

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: Mike Rice

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[#] New well ] Re-Entry

[ oil O wsw [ swD
O Gas O paa [] ENHR
¥l oG [ csw
(] ¢M (Coal Bed Methans)

(O cathodic ] Other ¢core, Expl., etc.):

[J workover

[ siow
[J sicw
] Temp. Abd.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

1980

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

One Onw Ose  [Msw

County: Meade

East[¥] west

Feet from [:] North / [Zl South Line of Section
Feetfrom [ | East / [¥] West Line of Section

Lease Name: _Carson City 20

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Chester

2770

Elevation: Ground:.2761 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depm:& Plug Back Total Depth: 5673

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1645

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? D Yes EI No
If yes, show depth set:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:
[J Deepening

Qriginal Total Depth:
[[] Conv.te ENHR  [] Conv.to SWD
[Jconv.to Gsw
Plug Back Total Depth

[ Re-perf.

] Piug Back:

[} Commingled

[ Dual Completion

] swD

[ ENHR

] Gsw
09/12/2011

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Permit #:
Permit #.
Permit #:
Permit #:
Permit #:

09/23/2011
Date Reached TD

01/08/2012

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collectad from the Reserve Pit)

4500

Chiloride content: _3200 ppm  Fluid volume:

Dewatering method used; _Evaporated
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter S. R

Permit #:

Sec. Twp

County:

[ EastJwest

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Data: 02/21/2012

L_.J Confidentiel Release Date:

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
[_] wic pistribution

acr [ OJn O Approved by: ™=

Date:

02/29/2012




s A O 0

1074718

well #: _1

Opera(or Name: Kelth F. Wa[ker Oll & GaS CO., LLC Lease Name: carson City 20
sec. 20 mwp3l__s R 30 [ ] East [¢] west County. _Meade

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flewing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken D Yes No Log Formation {Top}, Depth and Datum l:] Sample
(Attach Additionat Shests)

Name Top Datum
Atoka 5240 Ke

Chester 5432 KB

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ |No

Cores Taken [ ves No

Eiectric Log Run Yes D No

Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo
{if no, Submit Copy)

List Afl E. Logs Run:

Array Compensatad Resitivity
Spectral Donuty duskspaced nautron
Microlog

CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hola Size Casing Weight Setling Type of Type and Parcent
Purposa of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cemant Additivas

conductor 30 75 40 H40 None

surface 12.25 24 1645 J55 CalSeal 10

production 7.875 . 11.6 5714 J65 CalSeal 10
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth
Pertorate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
— Plug Oft Zone

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materiat Used)

5526-5543 3937 Bbls Slick water 843Bbls 15%HCI

5485-5508 3937 Bbis Slick water 643Bbls 15%HCI

5433-5453 3937 Bbls Slick water 643Bbls 15%HC!

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 5405 5400 [ ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
01/10/2012 Flowing [_|Pumping [ ] GaslLit [ other (Expiain)

Estimated Production Qil Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0ii Ratio
4 H
Per 24 Hours 6.5 718 20 11046 40

Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[Jvented [¥]S0id {JusedonLease (] open Hole Porl.  []Dually Comp. [] Commingled Chester
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit AGO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

] other (spocify}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




HALLIBURTON

Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safoty

[Sold To #: 303248

IShip To #: 2880629

Quote #:

Bales Order ¥ 8496175

[Customer: KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS

Customer Rep: Jones, Bamry

Wetl Name: Carson City

Wall #: 20 #1

JAPVUWI #:

Field:

ity (SAP): PLAINS

ICounty/Parish: Meade

[State: Kansas

Contractor: Kenai

Rig/Platform Name/Num: 55

Job Purpose: Cement Production Casin

Well Type: Development Well

b Type: Cement Production Casing

Bales Person: KRANZ, ZACHARY

rvc Supervisor; CARRILLO,

rlBU ID Emp #: 371263
DUARDO

Job Personnel

|” "HES Emp Name

Exp Hrs| Emp ¥

" HES Emp Name __ |Exp Hrs] Emp # HES Emp Kame  [Exp Hre

Beruman, Ed 558 267804

CARRILLO, EDUARDO | 5.5
Carrillo

371283 | RODRIGUEZ, EDGAR

Alejandro

55

Equl nt

HES Unit # | Distance-1 way

HES Unit #

Distance-1 way HES Unit # | Distance-t way | HES Unit#

10744298C | 30 mile 10888832

30 mile 11133698 30 mile 11715789

11748315 | 30 mile

Job Hours

Date On Location

Hourm

Operating
Hours

On Location
Houre

Operting Dats

Hours

On Location
Hours

8-24-2011 55 3.5

[TOTAL

| Total is the sum of each column separately

Job

Job Times

Formation Name |

Date

Formation Depth (MD) [Top]

Calied Out

24 - Sep - 2011

BHST :

Form Type

IOn Location

24 - Sop - 2011

Nob depth MD 5720. ft

Mob Depth TVD

5720.ft  Mob Started

24 - Sep - 2011

'ater Depth Wk Ht Above Floor

3. tlob Completed

24 - Sep - 2011

Depth (WD) lFrom | Tre |

Departad Loc

24 - Sep - 2011

Waell Data

Description | Now /

Used

Max
pressure
psig

Size
In

) Grade

in

Waelight Thread "fo—piilﬂ'aoum
Ibmm nt

| Production Hole

7.875

Pro_ducﬁon Unknow

n

45

1890.
ry .

118 8 RD {LT&C)

ICasing
Surface Casing  |Unknow|

n

8.825

8.097 24, 8 RD (ST&C)

" Yools and Accessories

Type Qty Depth

[Packer

Type Size | Qty | Make | Depth

 Wiscellaneous Materials

Burfactant Canc

nhibitor Conc

Mixing
Dansity
Ibmigal

Rats
bbi/min

Yield be F1
ftafek | Galisk

Summit Version: 7.2.27

Saturday, Septernber 24, 2011 08:56:00




HALLIBURTON Cementing Job Summary

Stage/Plup ¥ 1
Fluid| Stage Typa Fluid Name Mixing | Yield Mix Flukd] Rata | Tota! Mix
L] Density | fi3sk | Gallsk |bbl/min| Fluid Galsk
ibm/gat
Water Pre-Flush 8.3 . . 5.0
PV3-5 Spacer . 8.5 . . 5.0
Caustic Soda :
ution){custom

Water Spacer
PREMUIM EXPANDACEM {(TM) SYSTEM ({452970)
10 % CAL-SEAL 60, 50 LB BAG (101217146)
10% SALT, 100 LB BAG (100003852)
5 bm KOL-SEAL, BULK (100064233)
0.75% HALAD(R)-322, 50 LB (100003546)
0.25 Ibm POLY-E-FLAKE (101216840)
49.411 Ga) FRESH WATER
§ | PREMUIM EXPANDACEM {TM) SYSTEM (452979) | 210.0 | sacks |
10 % CAL-SEAL B0, 50 LB BAG (101217146)
10% SALT, 100 LB BAG (100003552)
5 Ibm KOL-SEAL, BULK {100084233)
0.75% HALAD(R)-322, 50 LB {1000(73848)
0.25 [om POLY-E-FLAKE {1012165840)
7.680 Gal FRESH WATER
Displacoment
PREMIUM: Plug | EXPANDACEM (TM) SYSTEM (452878)

E.o:: Mouse

10 % CAL-SEAL B0, 50 LE BAG (101217148)
10% SALT, 100 LB BAG {100003852)
5 Ibm KOL-SEAL. BULK (100064233)
0.75 % HALAD(R)-322, 50 LB (100003646)
0.35 Ibm POLY-E-FLAKE (101216940)
7.080 Gal FRESH WATER
Calculated Vatues | Pressures Volumes
Displacement 88 [Shutin: Instant Lost Retums 0 [Coment Sturry 80  Pad
[TopOfComent | 1957 5 Min Coment Roturnal 0 [Actus! Displacement| 8B [Treatment
Frac Gradlent 15 Min Spacers 45  Load and Breakdown [Total Job
Ratos
| Displacement | 5 I Avg Job | 5

Circulating | 3 [ _Mixing | 5
Cement Left In Pipe [Amount][42.26 f [Reason_[Shoe Joint

FacRing#1@] [ID] [Fracring#2@] [iD] [Frac Ring # 3.@] [iD] [Frac Ring #4 @] 1iD]
[Customer, ature
The Information Stated Herein Is Correct Mm

Summit Version: 7227 Saturday, September 24, 2011 08:56:00




HALLIBURTON

Cementing Job Log
The Road to Excellence Starts with Safoty
[Sold To #: 303245 Ship To # 2880629 Quote #: [Sales Order #: 8458175
[Customer: KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS [Customer Rep: Jones, Barry
Well Name: Carson City Well #: 20 #1 APHUWI ¥
Fleld: City (SAP): PLAINS ICounty/Parish: Meade IState: Kansas
Legia! Description:
Lat: Long:
IContractor: Kenai Rig/Platform Name/Num: 55
Wob Purpose: Cement Production Casing [ricket Amount:
oll Type: Development Well Wob Type: Cement Production Casing
Sales Person: KRANZ, ZACHARY rvc Supervisor: CARRILLO, rIBU ID Emp #: 371283
DUARDO
Rate Volume Pressure
Activity Deacription Dats/Time | Cht { bbV/ " bbl psig Comments
min
. # Stage | Total | Tubing | Casing
Call Out 09/24/2011 Dispach Called Cement
00:30 Craw Out For Keith
Walker Jon Cn Weli
Carson City #20#1. A
4 172 Production Casing |
Other 09/24/2011 Loading Equipment.
01:30
Pre-Convoy Safety Mesting 09/24/2011 Discussed All Routs To
01:45 Take And Hazards On
The Road. Discussed All
Stops.
Arrive At Loc 08/24/2041
03:45
Assessment Of Locaticn 0972412011 Rig Was Circutating
Safety Meeting 03:55 Casing On Battom
Other 09/24/2011 Got Numbers From
04:00 Customer Rep. TD
=5715/TP=5720/5J =
37.80/ Displacment = 88
BBLS. /412 116#
CAG/CAP= 0155/
VE&H Factor = 24.6474.
Customer Rep Said We
Would Have To Mix §
Bags Of PVS-5 For The
25 BBLS Spacer Per
Bamry Jones.
Rato Volume Pressure
Activity Description DateiTime | Cht | bbV bbi peig Conunents
min
¥ Stwge | Total | Tubing | Casing
Sold To# : 303248 Ship To # :2880829 Quote #: Sales Order # 8496175

SUMMIT Version; 7.2.27

Saturday, September 24, 2011 08:56:00




HALLIBURTON

Cementing Job Log

Other

0872412011
04:05

| Called Customer Rep
Barry Jones He Said He
Wanted Us To Pump
Cement @ 6 BPMANd 5
8PM On Displacment.
He Also Whanted Us To
Clean Lines All The Way
To The Valve On The
Head For Us To Brack It
Of And Move it Over To
The Other Wash UP
Ling.

Other

0972412011
04.07

They Have A
Compatition Plug On
Location Let Customer
Know That | Was Not
Going To Load Plug |
Would Load It Wen We
Were Washing UP Since
It Was Not Halfiburton
Plug | Didn't Want To
Risck It Mabe Going
Downe Hole Befor Hand.

Pre-Rig Up Safety Meeting

08/24/2011
04:10

Discussed All Red
Zones Were To Spot In
Equipment And Run
Lines. Have Spoter At All
Times. Whent Over JSA.

Rig-Up Completed

09/24/2011
05:10

Pre-Job Safety Meeting

09/24/2011
05:15

Discussed Job Stap
With All On Location
Whent Over Numbers
With Customer Rep
Pumping Rates And PSI.
Had Rig Hands Sign
Safety Sheet. Customer
Rep Said To Pump At 6
BPM On The Cement
And 5 BPM Displacment.

Start Job

08/24/2011
05:38

Test Lines

09242011
05:40

Test Lines @ 4000 PSI,
Heal For 1 Min,

Pump Spacer 1

08/24/2011
05:49

10

10

150.0

Pumped 10 BBLS H20
Fresh Water.

Pump Spacer 2

09/2412011
06:51

25

35

250.0

Pumped 25 BBLS Of
PVS-5 Spacer Caustic
Soda 5 Bag & 50 LBM
Per Customer Rep.
Barry Jones,

Pump Spacer 1

0972472011
05.57

10

45

1500

Sold To #: 303246
SUMMIT Version:  7.2.27

Ship To # :2880629

Saturday, September 24, 2011 08:56:00

Quote # :

Sales Order # :

8406175




HALLIBURTON

Cementing Job Log

Pressure .
Activity Description Data/Time psig Comments

Tubing | Casing
Pump Lead Cement 0972472011 Pumped 15 SKS CMT
05.58 @10 0PPG /1 15=20
BBLS CMT /15 X 7.51
=112.5 CUFT CMT
Scavenger

Pump Tail Cement 08/24/2011 R Pumped 210 SKS CMT
08:05 B8 146 PPG /i 210 =80
BBLS CMT /1210X 1.6
=336 CU/FT CMT

Shutdown 08/242011
06:18

Drop Plug 097242011
06:19
Pump Displacement 0972412011 .0 | Pumped 88 BBLS Fresh
06:31 Woater Displacment.
Disp! Reached Cmnt 08/24/2011
06:44

Slow Rate 08/24/2011 .0 | Slowed Down Last 10
06:48 BBLS Displacment & 2
BPM.

Bump Plug 09/24/2011 Bumped @875 Took
06:50 To1400 PSI 500 Over.
Check Floats 09/24/2011 Got 1/2 Barril Back.
08.54 Float Heald Good.
Other 0972472011 Pumped Mouse Hole's.
07:00
Other 08/2472011 Pumped Rat Hole
07:.06

End Job 0B/2472011
07:12
Pre-Rig Down Safety Meeting 09/2472011 Discussed All Red
07:15 Zones Proper Lifting
Spoting Equipment Out
Of Location

Rig-Down Completed 09/2472011
08:15
QOther 08242011 Thank You Ed And
08:45 Liberal K.S Crew
0972472011 Discussed All Routs And
08:568 Stops Back To Yard.

Sold To#: 303246 Ship Ta # : 2880629 Quote # : Sales Order #: 8496175
SUMMIT Version: 7.2.27 Saturday, September 24, 2011 08:56.00




Keith Walker Oil & Gas Carson City # 20 # 1
4 1/2 Production Casing

S1 Driv-Side Pump Pressure (psi) B 51 Driv-Side Pump Rate (bpm) C
B 151 Recirc Density (Ib/gal) D C D
: T T T ' ] T 130 s
i8¢ [10 I 75 :
9< - : P £2.0 Lo
| : : F15
. N F10 |5
: PN Fos |
— e L A e il el - '
05:40 : 06:20 06:40 07:00
972472011 . 9/24/2011
Time
] Local Event Log |
{1 start Job 05:38:29 Test Lines 05:40:03
[3{ Pump Spacer # 1 05:49:05 {4 { Pump Spacer # 2 05:51:29
15 { Pump Spacer # 3 05:57:28 6 { Pump Scav Cement 05:58:31"
z Pump Cement 06:05:16 E Shut Down 06:18:59
9 { DropPlug 06:19:50 Clean Lines 06:24:03
[11{ Pump Displacment 06:31:36 Displacement Reached CMT 06:44:23
@ Bump Plug 06:50:41 E Check Floats 06:54:16
[15{ Pump Rat Hole 07:00:41 Pump Mouse Hole 07:06:17
End Job 07:12:35
Customer: Kwith Walker | JobDate: 24-Sep-2011 |  Sales Order #: 8496175

C 6.4
Well Description: CarsonCity #20#1  UWE: f of-"Sc;’-'i 1 08:




HALLIBURTON

Work Order Contract Ordier Nurmer

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE BAME AS AN
WMWWWMLWMMEWMSELWMEQ&PPLESANDH\TEFHALSFW“EHHPOSENSEMING

| Wal No | Farm or Lease: J County Stata Wil Permit Number
200 Carson Clty Moads Kansas

Cotraier o
KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS

Wt Genar X0 Purpces
I Cament Production Casing
THES WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED
h . CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - CUSIOMar WaiTarks Tt the well 18 1 proper condition t recevs the services, ‘and matecials W be ty Haiburion Enangy
Swervioss, Inc. (haveinafter "Halliburton™).

B PRICE AND PAYMENT - The strvices, scuipmint, products. and/or materists o be mmwmmumum&mn
supplins.

delivery of scquipmant,
urpaid balance from I dete payabis unti paid ot The highoet tewidl <ntrec! Rt sppRcibie, but M t5 ccesd 18% per snoum. i 2w svent Haliburion smploys
sooount, Cusiimar airess 10 Oy SHOMEy feas of 20% of thi unpald account, or Hallibusion's actusl SOGMey leea, whichevar is preater, plus att cofction and cour costs. Caustome© agross that the
et of sticervry Soos bel Cut Rensin are repanable and nacessary.
C.  RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and sll Habllity for any ena il Lo propedty of sny kind owned by, In
the poccossion of, or leassd by Customar and thade porsons and eniltos Customer has the ahility (o bind by contract or which ore co-intarent o\-mm o ]Mm vontures with Customer,
Customer also agroes to DEFEND, INDEMNIEY, AND HOLD Halliburten Grovp HARMLESS from end agalnst any and 2l llabliity, ciaime, cocts, axf a y toen 2nd
whatsomest tor personal injury, liieess, death, proparty ge and loss Hing trom [osz. of well controt, $eryices 10 ool mﬂmmmwmmn axr!’_guy__mm
WM&W@ME&%—' round damage, fremnge {0 of Josg of fha wrlt hom subranince irespiss or
BV petion i i e thereof, Frt, expioslon; tubssriace pressure; rsdionciivity, end pelhtion and comtnminntion and ity cleanun rodt control

S RELEASE, DEFENSE, |NQEFNITY AND HOLD HARMLFRS obtigations wilt apply even If the llabitity ond ctalms sre cauzed by the sole, concunrent, 2ciive of passiva
Mnllgtm fzult, or strict liabllity of one of moreé mombers of the Halib Group, the of any vesscl of ehy defect in the dota, products, supplica, materiats or

by ony ber or of tha Halllhurion Group whether In the design, mnmcmm. mlnwn._m or market'ng thereot or from & fallure to vam of such
defect, “Halburion Group” i3 dofined ad Hatiburton Eneigy Services, inc., f1a paient, * end aub attors ood tlt llatthelr officers,
directors, employees, conzuliants ohd agents. Cuntomer's RELEASE, DEFEMSE, INDERNITY AND HDLD HARL‘LE;} cpply hor the p Injury, l:tne:s Mlh.
30 01 to33 |5 sutfered by one or more members af the Hatliburton Group, Cuatamar, or any othor person of endty. C agrees 1o such obil

lmnln Mlh {lablilly insurance wilth Nmits of nol less than $600,000. Customer agrees to namé Halllibunon Group A% nemed adaitonal ingured on all of Ha general liablity policy{s).
Cuswomer sgregs that its tkablity under thin Contract i3 not timlted by (he amounts of U3 insuranca coverage, axcept where and oo may bo roquined by applicabla locsl law for the
provislans of this Contract to be enforceable,

D.  ECAUIWPMENT LIABILITY - caum.ahﬂdhnﬂamwwhmwmmmmmwmnmhmnu [ and

Caionmd shall piy this repsl’ oS, UkeSE Glubed by Halburon's sohe Rl Wt 8 nat shall pary the cumeni pubiished ropiscomant e,

lost or lodged In the well, mwmmwuwmm&)dhm
sbendonmént

conceming afiorts el &l o sk oF
mummmuumuwmumum
wven if mxh s ond By o G s request, and during loading and mmmmmcm-ﬂumﬂhwwmdmm

L or _ ub-—m
E  LUNITED WARRANTY - Haflwrton wamants anly Hie to e pid under this Contract and thal same are fred tham delects in workmansitp and
mummmmmmummmmwmmm-mmwmmsmom BEYOND THOSE
STATED I THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Hafiburion's sale Lzbillty snd Costomen's sxchukive fihedy In sny cause of sdion (whather in contract, torl, breach of warranty o
otherwise) artsing out of the sale, lsaee Or Use O ATy acul [ x> w»mmumummum:umm»h
o

variaiie well conditions and the necessity of retying on facts and mPPOMng swrvices E oF
eow-m-rmmmmgmmmmmmnmnmmmm:,mmmmmumnmnmm
HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton persornel will une their best afforts in patharing such iformation and S best g in pwting I bl C: agresh thal Growp ehail ol
uwwwcmmmmmmmmmmmmmnmnmammnoucnbmmuu
mhmmmeMMWmmndmuwwwummmmmmumnm«mmw
eiactronic process, and Halliburion will not be resp o xmption of Buch Gata by rind parties.

F. GOVERNING LAW - 'rnn-ay.mmmammmumwumummmmmnmwumu
materigls are delivenod.

a. mwmum.mmwwnmammmunm« in g the ¢ o y rights for part:
ad ¥ s, C mmmmmqmmuqmmuh of this shell be by binging
mwomdmmmmmwnm will sk piace in Houston, TX.

H. W-nmmumwdmmmummummwdmmw-qmmmmumqumnumydm
remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the imvalid provision or part therect, and 1o this end, the of this 0 ba
-numwmmmummunu-wmuu-ummwmwnnmwmnmuummuummm
by spplicabia imw,

I mum-mwmmmumuqumnmmwmmmumnmw-mmm
officer of Haliburton. Requasts ior madifcitions should ba diracted to T Vice Prissioent - Legl, 10200 Dalteire: Bhw, Houston, TX 77072-5200. n

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER AC
CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND | REPRESENT THAT § AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. | AM SIGNING

I DEER CONTRAC TH! ERSTAND) u MS AND C HOT APPL TENT THEY CONELICT Wi MS AND
CONDITIONS OF A SIGNED MASTFR SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

Customar Acceptance of Terms and Conditions, Muterials and Services

g@aﬁﬂ s
CUSTI Datn




HALLIBURTO

Sales Order ¥
8488175
Custommr:

KETH WALKER
Well Name:
Carson City

Wall Type:
Developmant Wel
H2E Prasent:

KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS COLLC EBUS
Customer Repressntative:

N CUSTOMER SURVEY

Line Ram: Survey Conductad Date:

10 242011
Job Typs (BOM):
CMT PRODUCTION CASING BOM
AP/ UWL: (wave biank if unknown)
AFEYCQATWOU2LZ 1 HAAA
Well Numbar:
20m

Well Country:

Undtod States of Amarica

Well State: Wall County:

Kansas Moade

Dear Customer,

We hope that you were satisfied with the service quality of this job performed by Hallib
alm of our management and service personnel to deliver equipment and service of a st
unmatched in the service sector of the energy industry.

Please take the time to let us know if our performance met with your satisfaction. Plea
as possible to ensure we constantly improve our service. Your comments are of great
are intended for the exclusive use of Halliburton.

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION

SURVEY

CATEGORY CUSTOMER SATISFACTION RESPONSE

Survey Conductad Date The dats the survey was conducted a0

Survey interviewer The survay Intarviewar is tha person who inltiatod the survey.| EDUARDO
CARRILLO
(HB40138)

Customer Participation Did the customer partipcipate In this survey? (YIN) You

Customar Rapressntative Enter the Customer representative name| KEITH WALKER

HSE Was our H3E performance satisfactory? Circle Y or N Yos

Eguipment Were you satisfied with our Equipment? Circle ¥ or N Yes

Personnet Wors you satisfied with our people? Chrcle Y or N Yes

Customer Comment Customer's Commant

Job DVA Did we provide [ob DVA above our nommal service today? Clrcla Y or N No

Thne Pleass snter hours in decimal format to nesrest quartsr hour.

Other Enter shart taxt for other efiiciencies gained.

Customer Inktials Customer’s (nitiale

Plaase provide detalls Plezse describe how the job efficlancies ware gained.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
KP1 Number: m-:14024291/4014ax301 Page 1of 3
EJGS Numbar: HX1402420110623140143E301 247201




HALLIBURTORN CUSTOMER SURVEY

Sales Ordar ¥: : Survey Conductad Date:
8496175 W242011
Customer: Job Type (BOM):
KEITH WALKER OIL & GAS CO LLC EBUS CMT PRODUCTION CASING BOM
Customer Represeniative: AP/ UWE: (leave biank If unknown)
KEITH WALKER AFEYCQATWOUA Z THAAA
Well Name: Well Number:
Carson City
Well Typa:
Davelopment Waol
HZS Prasant:
Kansas

KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

Genearal

Survey Conducted Date
The data the survey was conducted

Cemanting KPI Survey

Type of Job
Select the typa of job. (Cementing or Non-Cementing}

Select the Maximum Deviation range for this Job
'What is the highati deviation for the job you st compisted? This may nol be the maxdiu well deviation.

Total Operating Time {hours)
Total Operating Hours Including Rig-up, Pumping, Rig-down. Enter in dacimal format.

HSE Incident, Accident, injury
HSE Incident, Accident, njury. This shoukd be recordable Incidents only.

Was the job purposs schieved?
Vas the job deliverad comectly as per customar agread design?

Operating Hours (Pumping Hours)
Total number of hours purmping fudd on thia job. Entar in decimal fommat.

Customer Non-Productive Rig Time {hrs)

Lost time due to Halliburton in the stirt, execution, or completion of an ordered servcs or product, or deteys in
& foliow-0n service, Enter in dacimal format, 0 i none.

Type of Rig Classification Job Was Performed Dxiiling Rig {Portatile)
Type Of Rig (ciassification) Job Was Parformaod On

Mumbaer Of JSAs Performed
Number Of Jsay Porformed

Mumber of Unp d 8h
Unplanned shautdown s when injaction stops for anry perlod of time.

Was this & Primary Cement Job (Yes / No)

KPP Number: HX 14024201 1082314014201
EJCS Number: HX 14024201 10923 140143E301




HALLIBURTORN CUSTOMER SURVEY

Bales Order #: Line tem: Survey Conducted Dats:
8496175 10 82412011

Customer: Job Type (BOM).

KEITH WALKER OiL & GAS CO LLC EBUS CMT PRODUCTION CASING BOM
Customer Repressniative: AP) ] UWY: (leave blank if unknown)
KEITH WALKER AFEYCQATWOJZLZ THAAA

Well Namae: Wall Number:

Careon City 2om

Well Type:

Devatopment Wall

H23 Present:

Kansas

Primary Cement Job= Casing |ob, Liner job, or Tie-back job.

Ol We Run Wige: Plugs?

Did Wa Run Top And Bottom Casing Wiper Phgs?

Mixing Density of Job Stayed in Designed Dansity Range (0-100%)

Density Range defined a3 +/- .20 ppg. Calculation: Total BALS cment mixed at designed density divided by tota!
BBLs of cemant multiplied by 100

Was Automated Density Contrel Used?
Was Automatsd Oensity Control (ADC) Used 7
Pump Rste (percent) of Job Stayed At Dexigned Pump Rats

Pump Ratg ronge defined es +/- 1bblimin, Caloutation: Total 8BLa of flulkd pumped ot the designed rate divided
by Total BBLs of faid pumped, mukiped by 100

Nbr of Remadial 8qz Jobs Rqd - Competition
Number Of Remedial Squeazs Jobs Required After Primary Job Performed By Competition
Nbr of Remedial Plug Jobs Rod - HES

Number Of Remedial Pilug Jobs Noeded Alter Primary Pug Pumnped By HES
Nbr of Remedial Sqz Jobs Rgd - HES

{Number Of Remedial Squeazs Jobs Required After Primary Job Performed By HES

HX1402420110923140143K301
HX1402420110923140143E301




HALLIBURTON
Field Ticket

CMT PRODUCTION CASING BOM

MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW ZI
Number of Units

ZHMILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BASE JUNIT
Number of Unity

21 - PUMPING CHARGE
DEPTH
FEET/METERS (FTIM}

PORT. DAS W/ICEMWIN ACQUIRE WHES, Z1
NUMBER OF DAYS

RCM FW/ADC /10821
NUMBER OF UNITS

Z! PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-15T DAY
DAYS OR FRACTION (MiN1)

Circutating tron Package used wHES CMT

EXPANDACEM (T SYSTEM

10000352 | SALT MORTON-PUREX-FINE

100064233 | KOL-SEAL

100003048 | HALAD-322

101218940

101217148 | CALSEAL 60 1 . 148.46

452979 || EXPANDACEM {TM) SYSTEM . 0,634.20 80.%) REARY.L]

Feid Tickst Number. BAIG1TS Figid Ticket Doty Saturday, September 24, 2011
103




HALLIBUIRTOMN

101218940

101217148

: § 8§ § % §

52010

11215940

3 § § 5§ 3

101217140 | CALSEAL 80

76400 | It MSLEAGE, CMT MTLE DEL/RET MIN
NUMBER OF TONS

HAKDLESDUNMP SWC CHRG, CMTRADDITIVES 7]
NUMBER OF EACH

21 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS-<1 112TON
Number of Units

2| FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON
Number of Units

2| FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDITIVES
NUMBER OF TOWS

Fieks Ticket Number, BAMATS Fiol Ticket Dato: Ssturtay, Saptember 24, 2011
2003




HAaLLIBURTOMN

372067 | Crt PSL - DOT Vehicke Charge, CMT

7 ] ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE /408.Z!

Halliburton Rep: 31,624.78
Cuestomer Ageat
Hadibrton Approval

THIS OUTPUT DOES NOT INCLUDE TAXES. APPLICABLE SALES TAX WILL BE BILLED ON THE FINAL INVOICE.
CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ABOVE AND ON THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

FIELD TICKET TOTAL: USD 22,207,865

axtisfaciory? Yor N ‘Wars you satisfied with our Equipment? ¥ or N Were you satisfiad with our psople? ¥ or N
Environmert}

Dkd wa provide job DVA abhove our normal service todey? ¥ or N
Pleass provide detsits:

Fiid Ticket Dats: Ssturday, September 24, 2011
3013




GQUASAR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

3288 FM 51
GAINESVILLE, TEXAS 76240
OFFICE: 940-612-3335
MOBILE: 940-736-4094 )
FAX: 940-612-3346 Acid

Fracturing Cement

TYPE AND PURPQOSE OF JOB XCEMENT Jdacp TArFrRAC J kL OTHER

CUSTOMER K: 11 F Wil pee WELL NAME (= g o[ ¢t )
ADDRESS LOCATION ﬂ[”- Iy
cITY STATE zIP TYPE AND PURPOSE OF JO&%

DATE OF SALE 1[4 1] [reuckwo ] | COUNTY 37, . [state £
e | RATE | VOLUME | FUMPS | PRESSURE (PS)

| mew | @Y [T [TusinG TcAsinG DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

sNiyPE O Lo T 2.0

L.S |Vo do
(E, 19 Y&

S’ -
Beile Qo

Y %) Ho
Y 48 Sz

705 / Ve

PERSONNEL | QUANTITY MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, AND SERVICES USED  |UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT

RN / | 541.},: At . sy "‘f‘

' 7 , P

Lypuese : A. L.t Lome )32 L L
CHag L o c z’?,‘:{ tﬁ ’ éfﬂ;ﬂiyf M) L.l‘—

R:Q,z"n'm/ [thCuM@Jﬁ_[ﬁd,_a /J’/_f’t/

C_"sé lo £l izke A ?’; |
Z/E kv tptn il Qe
Bidovip molitie g

fé_)u./} Mty i lbrpa K2 i’ /i &

Al accounts are past
dug net 30 days
fgilowing the date ot
invpice, A linance
charge ol 15%% per
month o1 18% annual
percantage rate wili be
charged on all past due

accous. TOTAL |/ 9273 =
PACKER DEPTH | | ¢S o 02 CASING SIZE Y Sfer ) (A
PERFORATIONS TUBING SIZE
INVOICE NUMBER e /) DATE F_ [of, ])
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE NONGNE

N4

CUNNINGH AR PHINTING XA 38300 10T




Conservation Division

Finney Stato Office Building Fhone: 3163376200
130 S. Morket, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3162376211
Wichito, K$ 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 21, 2012

Danyelle Barksdale

Keith F. Walker Qil & Gas Co., LLC
219 STANLEY ST

PO BOX 1725

ARDMORE, OK 73401-6305

Re:ACO1
APl 15-119-21300-00-00
Carson City 20 1
SW/4 Sec.20-31S-30W
Meade County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Danyelle Barksdale




Consarvation Division

Finney Stote Office Building a I I S aS fhone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichit, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ fkec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

February 21, 2012

Danyelle Barksdale

Keith F. Walker Oil & Gas Co., LLC
219 STANLEY ST

PO BOX 1725

ARDMORE, OK 73401-6305

Re:ACO-1
AP} 15-119-21300-00-00
Carson City 20 1
SW/4 Sec.20-31S-30W
Meade County, Kansas

Dear Danyelle Barksdale:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 09/12/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
February 21, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




